

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Pedestrian Facilities and ADA Compliance
at Various Locations on Oahu, Unit 5

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(96)

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Wahiawa and Ewa NET LENGTH: 3.3 Miles

TYPE CODE: 04, 28 and 43

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 9, 2004

BIDS OPENED: September 30, 2004 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Calendar Days

SITE ENGINEERING, INC.

HARON CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

PROJECTS PLUS, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00
312.1000	8" Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	885	Sq Yd	\$ 282.48	249,994.80	\$ 120.00	106,200.00	\$ 190.00	168,150.00	\$ 16.00	14,160.00
401.1000	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	873	Sq Yd	89.70	78,308.10	120.00	104,760.00	84.00	73,332.00	205.00	178,965.00
604.4570	Adjusting Water Meter Frame and Cover	5	Each	110.84	554.20	150.00	750.00	350.00	1,750.00	805.00	4,025.00
604.4580	Adjust Water Valve Box	2	Each	267.85	535.70	100.00	200.00	350.00	700.00	805.00	1,610.00
608.0100	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	647	Sq Yd	208.69	135,022.43	110.00	71,170.00	140.00	90,580.00	220.00	142,340.00
608.0105	Bituminous Sidewalk	8	Sq Yd	475.62	3,804.96	160.00	1,280.00	268.00	2,144.00	155.00	1,240.00
609.1500	Concrete Thru Gutter	75	Sq Yd	510.74	38,305.50	125.00	9,375.00	146.00	10,950.00	295.00	22,125.00
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	1,241	Lin Ft	85.35	105,919.35	85.00	105,485.00	175.00	217,175.00	65.00	80,665.00
609.3060	Curb, Type 2D	1,027	Lin Ft	66.32	68,110.64	50.00	51,350.00	70.00	71,890.00	35.00	35,945.00
610.0605	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	1	Each	6,310.26	6,310.26	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,148.00	5,148.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
617.1000	Imported Planting Soil	4	Cu Yd	155.04	620.16	100.00	400.00	117.00	468.00	345.00	1,380.00
621.9000	Relocation of Existing Street Name Sign	2	Each	271.33	542.66	300.00	600.00	287.00	574.00	240.00	480.00
621.9050	Relocation of Existing Regulatory and Warning Sign	7	Each	271.33	1,899.31	350.00	2,450.00	287.00	2,009.00	240.00	1,680.00
622.0102	Type B Street Light Pullbox	1	Each	1,431.95	1,431.95	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,989.00	1,989.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
622.0200	Demolish Street Lighting Pullbox	1	Each	265.79	265.79	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00	550.00	550.00
622.0300	Adjust Street Lighting Pullbox	2	Each	1,120.76	2,241.52	1,200.00	2,400.00	468.00	936.00	835.00	1,670.00
623.0101	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H=10 Feet	1	Each	708.78	708.78	700.00	700.00	948.00	948.00	990.00	990.00
623.0102	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H=7 Feet	3	Each	701.03	2,103.09	700.00	2,100.00	936.00	2,808.00	1,460.00	4,380.00
623.0103	Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	13	Each	490.61	6,377.93	460.00	5,980.00	468.00	6,084.00	550.00	7,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Pedestrian Facilities and ADA Compliance at Various Locations on Oahu, Unit 5 FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(96) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Wahiawa and Ewa NET LENGTH: 3.3 Miles TYPE CODE: 04, 28 and 43 DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 9, 2004 BIDS OPENED: September 30, 2004 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Calendar Days				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		HARON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		PROJECTS PLUS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.0200	Demolish Type I Signal Standard and Foundation	3	Each	\$ 280.19	\$ 840.57	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 2,634.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
623.0301	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	6	Each	318.95	1,913.70	300.00	1,800.00	585.00	3,510.00	880.00	5,280.00
623.0302	Foundation for Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	13	Each	295.69	3,843.97	300.00	3,900.00	380.00	4,940.00	880.00	11,440.00
623.0402	Traffic Signal Assembly, (2-Way, 12", 3-Section, Top of Pole Mount)	1	Each	2,024.45	2,024.45	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,755.00	1,755.00	1,210.00	1,210.00
623.0403	Pedestrian Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12", Top of Pole)	5	Each	825.06	4,125.30	800.00	4,000.00	848.00	4,240.00	935.00	4,675.00
623.0404	Pedestrian Signal Assembly, (2-Way, 12", Bracket Mount)	1	Each	1,689.99	1,689.99	1,526.00	1,526.00	1,521.00	1,521.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
623.0405	Pedestrian Pushbutton with Instruction Sign	122	Each	359.93	43,911.46	280.00	34,160.00	357.00	43,554.00	330.00	40,260.00
623.0501	Remove Pedestrian Signal Head	3	Each	94.13	282.39	85.00	255.00	70.00	210.00	275.00	825.00
623.0502	Remove Pedestrian Pushbutton	101	Each	49.84	5,033.84	50.00	5,050.00	60.00	6,060.00	165.00	16,665.00
623.0601	Traffic Signal Ductline, One-2" Conduit	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	11,886.44	L.S.	11,000.00	L.S.	8,190.00	L.S.	5,775.00
623.0602	Traffic Signal Ductline, One-2" Conduit, Concrete Encased	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	13,894.27	L.S.	13,000.00	L.S.	12,870.00	L.S.	4,235.00
623.0701	Type A Traffic Signal Pullbox	2	Each	981.22	1,962.44	886.00	1,772.00	983.00	1,966.00	605.00	1,210.00
623.0702	Type B Traffic Signal Pullbox	7	Each	1,464.07	10,248.49	1,322.00	9,254.00	1,989.00	13,923.00	1,100.00	7,700.00
623.0800	Demolish Traffic Signal Pullbox	7	Each	187.16	1,310.12	169.00	1,183.00	410.00	2,870.00	550.00	3,850.00
623.0900	Adjust Traffic Signal Pullbox	1	Each	1,120.76	1,120.76	1,012.00	1,012.00	820.00	820.00	825.00	825.00
623.1003	No. 14, 2-Conductor Pedestrian Pushbutton Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,759.76	L.S.	1,700.00	L.S.	5,265.00	L.S.	2,200.00
623.1004	No. 14, 4-Conductor Signal Head Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	941.35	L.S.	850.00	L.S.	3,510.00	L.S.	300.00
623.1101	Vehicle Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Loops	30	Each	606.89	18,206.70	600.00	18,000.00	1,112.00	33,360.00	660.00	19,800.00
623.1102	Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector	5	Each	1,218.21	6,091.05	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,404.00	7,020.00	1,320.00	6,600.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	986.75	L.S.	1,200.00	L.S.	1,042.00	L.S.	1,760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Pedestrian Facilities and ADA Compliance
at Various Locations on Oahu, Unit 5

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(96)

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Wahiawa and Ewa NET LENGTH: 3.3 Miles

TYPE CODE: 04, 28 and 43

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 9, 2004

BIDS OPENED: September 30, 2004 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Calendar Days

SITE ENGINEERING, INC.

HARON CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

PROJECTS PLUS, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1017	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 668.91	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 707.00	L.S.	\$ 1,160.00
629.1022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,608.04	L.S.	1,600.00	L.S.	1,699.00	L.S.	190.00
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	130	Lane	\$ 405.33	52,692.90	\$ 380.00	49,400.00	\$ 417.00	54,210.00	\$ 415.00	53,950.00
629.2010	Type D Pavement Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	66.45	L.S.	70.00	L.S.	70.00	L.S.	20.00
636.1000	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$22,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00
636.2000	Project Site Laboratory (Not to Exceed \$22,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	250,000.00	F.A.	250,000.00	F.A.	250,000.00	F.A.	250,000.00
650.0100	Curb Ramps, Type A	25	Each	3,515.66	\$ 87,891.50	7,000.00	175,000.00	8,664.00	216,600.00	2,100.00	52,500.00
650.0102	Curb Ramps, Type B	9	Each	5,260.46	47,344.14	7,500.00	67,500.00	8,600.00	77,400.00	2,600.00	23,400.00
650.0103	Curb Ramps, Type B Modified	4	Each	3,805.06	15,220.24	7,800.00	31,200.00	9,046.00	36,184.00	1,665.00	6,660.00
650.0104	Curb Ramps, Type C	8	Each	3,175.26	25,402.08	7,000.00	56,000.00	4,340.00	34,720.00	2,860.00	22,880.00
650.0106	Curb Ramps, Type D	24	Each	3,531.22	84,749.28	6,000.00	144,000.00	8,730.00	209,520.00	1,155.00	27,720.00
650.0108	Curb Ramps, Type D Modified	7	Each	3,586.84	25,107.88	6,500.00	45,500.00	7,390.00	51,730.00	1,155.00	8,085.00
650.0110	Curb Ramps, Type Combination	33	Each	5,718.49	188,710.17	7,000.00	231,000.00	8,520.00	281,160.00	3,355.00	110,715.00
650.0200	Detectable Warning on Existing Curb Ramps	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	75,000.00	F.A.	75,000.00	F.A.	75,000.00	F.A.	75,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, field office and project site laboratories, and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	34,395.59	L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	106,846.00	L.S.	99,860.00
A. Sum of All Items					\$ 1,967,988.11		\$ 2,003,232.00		\$ 2,457,091.00		\$ 1,623,530.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Pedestrian Facilities and ADA Compliance
at Various Locations on Oahu, Unit 5

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(96)

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Wahiawa and Ewa NET LENGTH: 3.3 Miles

TYPE CODE: 04, 28 and 43

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 9, 2004

BIDS OPENED: September 30, 2004 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Calendar Days

SITE ENGINEERING, INC.

HARON CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

PROJECTS PLUS, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A. Sum of All Items (Brought Forward)				\$ 1,967,988.11		\$ 2,003,232.00		\$ 2,457,091.00		\$ 1,623,530.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in "0") or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X A)				\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)				\$ 1,967,988.11		\$ 2,003,232.00		\$ 2,457,091.00		\$ 1,623,530.00

I certify that this is a true and correct
tabulation of bids opened for this project.



Jeffrey Y. Fujimoto
Project Manager

10-7-04
Date